#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD	07/24/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMVERSE LTD
Street Address:	29 Habarzel Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09915563

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (230)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero, & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0005843USU/4247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 4

source=0005843USUREC#page1.tif source=0005843USUREC#page2.tif source=0005843USUREC#page3.tif source=0005843USUREC#page4.tif

REEL: 023235 FRAME: 0044

PATENT

CH \$40.00 09915

500962935

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	COMVERSE LTD 29 Habarzel Street 69710 Tel Aviv, Israel		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: July 24, 2001	XXXX	Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a r the application is:	new applica	ation, the execution date of	
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B.		on/Issue Date	
5.	09/915,563 Name and address of party to whom corresponshould be mailed:  Charles N.J. Ruggiero Standard, Greeley, Ruggiero Stamford, Connecticut 0690	o, Esq. & Perle, L.I 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	ncerning this document	
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved	: <u>1</u> .		
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.  XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27,623  XXXXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	commissioner is hereby authorized to charge are hat may be required with this communication or			
Accou	unt No. 01-0467. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	•		
Name	rles N.J. Ruggiero of Person Signing umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and o	Signature document: _	09/15/09 Date	

PATENT REEL: 023235 FRAME: 0045





181.16

פקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמ"ג - 1983

# רנעודת שינוי שם של חוברה

תנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 37 לפיןודה! החברות [נוסח חויש] התשמייג - 1983 שינתה החברה

קומברט נטוורק סיסטמס בעיימ

.COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

קומברס בעיימ

.COMVERSE LTD

ניתן בחהימת ידי בירושלים

די אב תשיטייא 24/07/01

למטי חבריה 510958168



REEL: 023235 FRAME: 0046

#### מספר 74/09

## אישור נכונות תרגום

אני החיימ, **ראובן איזנפלד ניראון,** נוטריון משדרות חיין 22, תל-אביב,

מצהיר כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית ואנגלית,
וכי המסמך המצורף בזה,
והמסומן באות אי,
הינו תרגום מדויק של המסמך המקורי,
הערוך בשפה העברית,
ואשר הוצג בפני במקורו והעתק ממנו מצורף בזה,
ומסומן באות בי,
ולראיה הנני מאמת את נכונות התרגום
בחתימת ידי ובחותמי,

חיום 12 לחודש מאי 2009 שולם סך של -.184 ₪ + מעיימ

NO. 74/09

## CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I the undersigned RUBEN EISENFELD NIRON, Notary at 22 Chen Ave. Tel-Aviv,

hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereby and marked A, is a correct translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language, which has been produced to me and photostatic copy of which is attached (see B).

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal,

this 12 of May 2009 NIS 184.-+ V.A.T. fees paid

Held Mi

PATENT REEL: 023235 FRAME: 0047

#### THE STATE OF ISRAEL

## THE COMPANIES ORDINANCE (NEW VERSION) 5743-1983

#### CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CONFIRM THAT BASED ON AN EXTRAORDINARY RESOLUTION AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 37 OF THE COMPANIES ORDINANCE (NEW VERSION) 5743-1983, THE COMPANY

#### COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS LTD

CHANGED ITS NAME AND ITS NAME SHALL HEREINAFTER BE

#### COMVERSE LTD.

· GRANTED BY MY HAND SIGNATURE IN JERUSALEM, ON THE 24 OF JULY 2001.

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

COMPANY NO. 510958168

PATENT REEL: 023235 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 09/15/2009